Investments and other Contractual Financial Assets 17,848   (2,677) 2,677
Total Impact 17,848   (2,677) 2,677

Note 7.3: Contingent Assets and Contingent Liabilities

Grampians Health exposures to market risk are primarily through equity price risk. Objectives, policies and processes used to manage this risk is
disclosed below.

Grampians Health sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for the preceding five-year period.
Grampians Health fund managers cannot be expected to predict movements in market rates and prices. The following movements are ‘reasonably
possible’ over the next 12 months:

   a change in interest rates of 1% up or down and
   a change in the top ASX 200 index of 15% up or down.

There were no contingent assets or liabilities as at 30 June 2023.

-15% +15%

Grampians health is exposed to equity price risk through its investments in listed and unlisted shares and managed investment schemes. Such
investments are allocated and traded to match the health service’s investment objectives.

Grampians Health’s sensitivity to equity price risk is set out below.

Grampians Health Annual Report 2022-23 112

Grampians Health
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Note 7.4: Fair Value Determination

Note 7.4(a): Fair Value Determination of Investments and Other Financial Assets

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
$000 $000 $000

Equities 693 693   -   -
Managed Investments Schemes 17,155 -   17,155 -
Total Financial Assets held at Fair Value through other Comprehensive Income 17,848 693   17,155 -

Total Investments and Other Financial Assets at Fair Value 17,848 693   17,155 -

Equities

Grampians Health considers the valuation techniques and inputs used in valuing these funds as part of its due diligence prior to investment, to ensure they are
reasonable and appropriate. The net asset value of these funds is used as an input into measuring their fair value, and is adjusted as necessary, to reflect
restrictions and redemptions, future commitments and other specific factors of the fund.

Grampians Health classifies these instruments as Level 1.

Valuation Hierarchy

Carrying amount as
at 30 June 2023

Fair value measurement at end of reporting

In determining fair values a number of inputs are used. To increase consistency and comparability in the financial statements, these inputs are categorised into